

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: 2019 Large Diameter RCP Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation By CIPP
Bid Number: 2020-020
Date: August 4, 2020

				Insituform Technologies, LLC		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC dba IPR South Central		Lanzo Trenchless Technologies Inc. South	
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization (5% Max. of Items 2-40)	1	LS	84,000.00	84,000.00	60,500.00	60,500.00	81,615.00	81,615.00
2	Standard Cleaning RCP Sewer Pipe	2876	LF	19.00	54,644.00	12.00	34,512.00	37.00	106,412.00
3	Mechanical Cleaning D.I. Sewer Pipe	128	LF	46.00	5,888.00	55.00	7,040.00	86.00	11,008.00
4	Clean Manholes	6	EA	135.00	810.00	2,750.00	16,500.00	570.00	3,420.00
5	Repair Existing Manhole Base & Invert	6	EA	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	660.00	3,960.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Debris from Cleaning	10	CY	1.00	10.00	225.00	2,250.00	180.00	1,800.00
7	Pre-Lining TV Inspection 45" -- 48"	3004	LF	8.00	24,032.00	3.75	11,265.00	2.00	6,008.00
8	Post-Lining TV Inspection 36" -- 48"	3115	LF	0.50	1,557.50	3.75	11,681.25	2.00	6,230.00
9	Cured-in-Place Pipe - Polyesterfor 45" RCSP	2762	LF	240.00	662,880.00	225.00	621,450.00	240.00	662,880.00
10	Cured-in-Place Pipe - VE Resin for 48" D.I. Steel Pipe and 45" RCSP	238	LF	240.00	57,120.00	335.00	79,730.00	420.00	99,960.00
11	Rehabilitate Existing 5' Manholes with Armorock Polymer	90	VF	1,216.00	109,440.00	1,150.00	103,500.00	320.00	28,800.00
12	Construct 6' Diameter Armorock w/8' Base Manhole over Existing Wastewater-Line	3	EA	20,000.00	60,000.00	23,000.00	69,000.00	68,500.00	205,500.00
13	Remove and Replace manhole Cone, Cover & Frame	6	EA	4,800.00	28,800.00	5,750.00	34,500.00	17,700.00	106,200.00
14	45-Inch Sewer Point Repair, Up to 6 Feet in Length All Depths, Including Shoring, Site Restoration to Original or Better Condition	2	EA	5,150.00	10,300.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00
15	45-Inch Point Repair Additional Sewer Pipe (Per City Standards)	12	LF	340.00	4,080.00	415.00	4,980.00	800.00	9,600.00
16	Remove Existing 39" RCP Sewer Pipe	94	LF	32.00	3,008.00	38.00	3,572.00	20.00	1,880.00
17	Remove Existing 4' x 2' RCB Sewer Pipe	18	LF	132.00	2,376.00	155.00	2,790.00	45.00	810.00
18	Construct 36" FRP ASTM D3262 Sewer Pipe With Embedment Per City Standards	111	LF	461.00	51,171.00	550.00	61,050.00	900.00	99,900.00
19	Connect 36" FRP Sewer to Existing Manhole	2	EA	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	10,610.00	21,220.00
20	Flowable Backfill	4	CY	317.00	1,268.00	390.00	1,560.00	500.00	2,000.00
21	Pavement Removal And Replacement	146	SY	101.00	14,746.00	125.00	18,250.00	150.00	21,900.00
22	Brick Pavers Repair	5	SY	200.00	1,000.00	228.00	1,140.00	400.00	2,000.00
23	Sidewalk Repair	5	SY	90.00	450.00	110.00	550.00	130.00	650.00
24	Driveway Repair	40	SY	80.00	3,200.00	95.00	3,800.00	130.00	5,200.00
25	Curb & Gutter Repair	28	LF	26.50	742.00	32.00	896.00	56.00	1,568.00
26	Trench Safety	132	LF	5.30	699.60	6.50	858.00	40.00	5,280.00
27	Fill Grout Existing Abandoned 24" Sewer Pipe	414	CY	167.00	69,138.00	330.00	136,620.00	280.00	115,920.00
28	Hyd romulch/Revegetati on	8000	SY	3.00	24,000.00	3.80	30,400.00	4.00	32,000.00
29	Traffic Control Plan & Execution	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,400.00	50,400.00
30	Erosion Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
31	12' Wide/6" Thick Temp. Access Road Rock w/Filter Fabric Installation & Removal	2237	SY	25.50	57,043.50	68.00	152,116.00	37.00	82,769.00
32	6" Reinf. Concrete Drive Approach 3600 PSI W/ #4 Bar 18" OCEW Over 12" Flex Base	275	SY	101.00	27,775.00	120.00	33,000.00	130.00	35,750.00
33	Sanitary Sewer By-Pass Pump & Flow Diversion	1	LS	275,000.00	275,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	445,000.00	445,000.00
34	Remove and Replace Exist. Tree or Tree Trimming as Required	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
35	Existing Irrigation System Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
36	Cofferdam	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
37	Existing Pier Removal	1	LS	7,450.00	7,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
38	18" Diameter Drilled Shaft	50	LF	330.00	16,500.00	395.00	19,750.00	800.00	40,000.00
39	Replacement Pier Cap	3	CY	1,322.00	3,437.20	1,585.00	4,121.00	4,600.00	11,960.00
40	Pier Repair	1	LS	5,775.00	5,775.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
				Recommend					
				\$ 1,781,940.80		\$ 1,872,881.25		\$ 2,439,000.00	
				\$ 1,781,940.80		\$ 1,872,881.25		\$ 2,439,000.00	
				Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
				As Stated		As Stated		As Stated	